Al

Code
FRA4728
FRA482
FR4534
oTS
FR4760
FRA4806
FRA4573
FR4513
FR5133
FRA4848
FR4711
FR4788
F365
FR4707
FRA4480
FR5239
FRA4785
Koz
FRA4548
FRA4749
FR4600
FRA4608
FR2314
FRA4244
FR5115
FR4128
FRA4020
FRA4339
FR4416
FR4176
$3385
FR2229
ZSR
FR4124
HXF
FR4198
FR2050
FRA4914
FR4481
FR4410

Pedigree Holstein Friesian A.l. Sires with High Constituent Milk (March 2020 Evaluation)
ALL BULLS LISTED ARE SUITABLE FOR PEDIGREE REGISTRATION

Name of Bull

(IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

(IG) SPRINGHAVEN SUPREME
RELOUGH DIRECTIVE

(IG) BALLINTOSIG RING O
(IG) CORNASLIEVE VIRGINIA
IG OAKGLEN SCORPION

VH PRASER

(IG) BALLYGOWN ALBERT
KILDARRA MAJOR

(IG) PARKDUV SETANTA
CORCOMOHIDE DART
SCORDUFF NEART
CAPPAUNIAC GLENN
BALLINTOSIG DELL BOY

(IG) SILVERFOREST KATMAN
HANRAHAN OLYMPUS
GLENABOY RONALD
KEVINSFORT OJI HAZE
(IG)CAPPASOUTH KAPRI
PROGENESIS METHOD

(IG) CLORANE DANDYMAN
FLY-HIGHER MOD CADE-ET
GORTCREEN SEBASTAIN
JEANJO ABSOLUTE
CILLWALSH ANDREW

STANTONS MOST WANTED-ET

(1G) KNOCKDOE JACK

(IG) LEACHTNEILL DARBY
CLAYNOOK CASPER-ET

(IG) CARRACOUSH OBAMA
VH RIVER RAMSEY

VH SUAREZ SPARKY
HOANSTER ZANZIBAR

(IG) COMMEEN BLACKBOY
(IG) HILLSDALE HEATHCLIFFE
(IG) NEXTGEN VARDI
KILTESKIN ACE

(IG) CULLINTRA DYLAN

(IG) MONABROGUE EBONY
(IG) COOLNASOON DIFF

Sire x M.G. Sire

LWR x L. Evert

LWR x C. Roy
Penmanship x Altabarney
P. Mark x Gibor

0. Ronaldo x C. Glen

N. Eimer x Super Dano
Penmanship x MVP

C. Art x P. Mark

Boycie x Eckland

B. Arnold x S. Justin

C. Art x Supersonic
Sebastian x M. Larry

B. Arnold x O-Man

0. Ronaldo x P. Everest
Gleanna x Cuddy Reeks
Sebastian x Interstice

0. Ronaldo x B. Harold
0O-Man x Rudolph

M. Rodney x B. Primo

P. Granite x Penmanship
LWR x B. Primo
Modesty x Camaro

C. Judge x OJI Haze
Curra Laurence x OJI Haze
D. Vincent x R. Sam
Jabir x Mogul

Pamela 1 x SOK

Pamela 1 x B. Melbourne
Hang Time x Bombero
Pamela 1 x D. Cremin
River x Penley

Suarez x Salomon
Armitage x Jet Bowser
Pamela 1 x B. Philip

L. Evert x O-Man

Curra Laurence x SOK

B. Primo x Keet

A. Parker x B. Primo

C. Art x C. Harold

B. Cardiff x C. Fairgalt

HO

81%
72%
100%
97%
84%
75%
100%
72%
78%
72%
75%
88%
78%
88%
78%
91%
78%
94%
72%
100%
75%
100%
88%
78%
75%
100%
78%
84%
100%
84%
100%
100%
100%
78%
94%
69%
75%
78%
81%
78%

Proof
Type
GS
GS
GS
DP
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
GS
DP
GS
GS
GS
GS
DP
GS
GS
DP
DP
GS
GS
GS
GS
DP
DP
GS
GS
GS
DP
GS
GS
GS

Milk
kgs
194.9
103.0
369.0
120.7
69.1
190.6
297.9
350.1
52.5
122.1
158.6
7.2
280.4
192.8
90.1
266.4
88.5
284.3
17.4
676.4
139.9
373.4
163.9
70.4
103.6
245.3
340.9
156.6
479.6
170.9
457.2
151.0
523.0
23.8
174.8
166.8
151.4
179.8
237.8
93.3

Fat kgs

20.1
10.9
12.7
17.2
13.1
19.6
19.1
21.5
16.9
8.8

22.0
6.9
10.1
11.6
22.8
195
10.4
9.3
27.2
12.6
219
248
7.9
13.0
15.7
134
15.0

5.0
9.7
8.8
16.5
3.4
10.4
8.7
21.0
17.9
133
11.5

Protein
kgs
15.3
11.6
15.9
12.0
11.4

14.2

19.3
11.0
9.7

13.7
121
9.9

10.3
10.1
13.8
12.2
.2
11.5
225
13.4
15.3

8.2
14.5
7.7
13.9
133
20.1
10.1
14.8
8.8
19.0
4.7
13.1
10.4
17.4
11.6
16.5
11.2

Fat %

0.20
0.11
-0.03
0.21
0.17
0.20
0.12
0.12
0.25
0.06
0.15
0.37
-0.07
0.04
0.13
0.20
0.27
-0.01
0.14
0.01
0.12
0.11
0.31
0.08
0.15
0.10
0.00
0.15
0.07
-0.03
-0.13
0.05
-0.06
0.04
0.06
0.03
0.26
0.18
0.06

0.13

Protein
%
0.15
0.14
0.06
0.14
0.16
0.13
0.09
0.12
0.16
0.10
0.14
0.21
0.01
0.07
0.12
0.08
0.16
0.03
0.19
0.00
0.15
0.05

0.10
0.19
-0.01
0.04
0.14
0.06
0.08
-0.01
0.06
0.02
0.07
0.12
0.08
0.21
0.10
0.14
0.14

EBI

€371
€360
€351
€324
€313
€305
€305
€301
€297
€29
€293
€291
€290
€288
€287
€280
€273
€268
€266
€264
€261
€257
€254
€250
€248
€245
€245
€245
€44
€44
€243
€42
€240
€240
€239
€238
€237
€235
€235
€234

EBI Rel
%
73%
72%
71%
89%
70%
68%
72%
72%
67%
67%
70%
68%
68%
70%
72%
68%
70%
99%
68%
68%
74%
69%
86%
75%
70%
77%
84%
74%
71%
77%
65%
85%
90%
77%
72%
74%
90%
70%
73%
71%

Milk SI Fert SI Calv SI

€114
€81
€87
€95
€88
€107
€103
€126
€95
€64
€98
€116
€48
€64
€75
€104
€104
€62
€85
€128
€93
€102
€116
€58
€103
€56
€79
€95
G223
€54
€66
€56
€99
€33
€83
€64
€132
€89
€104
€81

€183
€237
€195
€147
€182
€170
€155
€113
€148
€187
€150
€124
€184
€192
€162
€109
€96
€117
€132
€67
€107
€89
€91
€122
€109
€138
€96
€64
€66
€127
€102
€130
€98
€157
€101
€118
€67
€86
€86
€103

€62
€46
€48
€56
€35
€30
€35
€54
€49
€31
€51
€32
€46
€18
€45
€49
€49
€57
€58
€59
€53
€55
€30
€61
€47
€31
€57
€63
€46
€54
€49
€41
€42
€49
€41
€44
€40
€53
€48
€47

Health Calv.

Sl Int

€4 -10.68
€6 -14.11
€21 -10.43
€14 -7.17
€9 -10.06
€6 9.1

Gl -9.27
€7 -3.92
<Eil -9.05
@3 =ilig)
-€1 -7.34
€17 -6.01
€12 -10.65
€3 <£),7/5
€13 -8.95
€15 =377
€14 -4.18
€17 -4.78
€2 -5.39
€8 -2.5

€3 -6.24
€16 -3.8

€9 -4.77
€7 -7.27
-€2 -5.49
€18 -7.26
€11 -4.15
€17 -1.18
€26 -2.88
€10 -6.34
€27 -4.65
€17 /7]
€17 -4.63
€6 -9.01
-€3 -5151
€8 -6.66
-€2 -4.09
€2 -3.38
-€4 -3.93
-€1 -5.02

Surv.

3.91
4.81
5.12
46
4.49
4.49
3.04
5.11
2.7
2.96
4.66
3.91
4.04
5.57
3.94
4.95
3.46
46
5.12
2.87
231
3.33

2.45
3.24
3.76
3.49
3.99
24
3.82
3.46
2.6
323
3.49
2.57
2.78
1.21
3.48
2.8
3.22

Heifer
C.D.
4.10%
7.50%
4.60%
5.70%
5.50%
5.20%
6.20%
6.50%
6.50%
6.30%
6.60%
6.20%
4.30%
5.00%
5.20%
3.50%
3.80%
4.00%
4.60%
1.70%
4.90%
4.20%
6.80%
4.40%
5.40%
5.30%
4.50%
4.30%
5.50%
4.70%
3.60%
5.40%
5.50%
4.90%
5.70%
5.50%
5.90%
4.40%
6.70%
5.10%

Cow
C.D.

1.80%
2.60%
2.00%
2.00%
2.70%
2.00%
2.30%
2.50%
2.10%
3.10%
2.60%
2.50%
1.90%
2.30%
2.50%
1.90%
1.70%
1.70%
1.50%
1.20%
1.90%
2.20%
2.60%
1.90%
1.50%
2.40%
1.90%
1.90%
2.20%
1.80%
1.70%
2.20%
2.90%
2.10%
2.40%
1.70%
2.20%
1.90%
2.70%
2.10%

Gest.

-4.91
-4.51
-4.17
-4.91
-3.27
-2.44
-2.81
5872
-4.87
-3.85
-4.97
-2.77
-3.04
<Hl.7}
=397
-3.99
-3.42
-4.35
-5.66
-4.26
-4.77
-3.96
-3.19
-5.27
-3.62
-2.3
-4.72
-5.67
-3.8
-4.82
319
-3.26
-3.98
-4.2
-3.56
-3.23
-3.13
-4.59
-6.19

-4.59

SCC

0.06
-0.06
-0.18

-0.1
-0.08

0.04
-0.12

0.01
-0.01
0.08
-0.1
-0.17
-0.03
-0.09
-0.14
-0.12
-0.15
-0.09
-0.12
-0.04
-0.07
-0.08
-0.05
0.01
-0.22
-0.09
-0.16
-0.14
-0.12
-0.29
-0.21
-0.18
-0.03
0.05
-0.11

0.06
0.08

*Standard Deviation - Temperament = 0.04
**Standard Deviation - Milking Time = 9.00

Milk

Temp.

0.10
-0.04
-0.06

0.03

0.02

0.06
-0.05

0.14

0.11

0.08

0.11

0.01

0.18

0.13

0.03

0.02

0.26

0.20

0.03

0.16

0.02
-0.01

0.00

0.07

0.04

0.25

0.12

0.08
-0.02

0.18
-0.04

0.12

0.05

0.11

0.08

0.07

0.08

0.19

0.19

0.03

Milk
Time
-4.4
-11.4
-18.3
-8.0
-1.4
4.5
-18.4
6.5
712
4.8
-10.3
1.1
10.2
11.4
11.1
4.0
7.0
-18.0
6.4
2.6
-1.9
9.1
9.2
6.8
2.5
il il
-14.8
-13.6
115
1.3
9.9
4.7
3.3
9.4
7.1
33
7.0
6.7
-12.1
2.1

Overall Overall

F&L Mamm. Conformation

-1.65 -1.14
0.00 -1.01
1.71 2.02
0.51 -0.16
-0.32 -0.35
-1.37 -1.21
1.56 1.90
-0.52 -0.09
-0.15 -0.01
-1.48 -0.25
-0.49 -1.48
0353 -0.19
-0.46 -0.44
=07 S28311!
-0.19 -1.14
0.49 0.90
-0.89 -0.96
-1.03 0.24
-0.45 -1.13
1.19 2.22
-0.71 -1.44
231 3.38
-0.61 0.25
-1.08 -0.12
055 0,38
2.53 21/5
0.76 0.00
-0.39 -0.04
1.62 4.03
-0.14 0.04
3.56 255
0.62 2.77
0.39 1.50
0.90 -0.43
-1.56 -0.89
-0.40 -0.64
0.23 -0.89
-2.34 -1.39
0.16 0.47
-2.22 -0.38

Overall

-1.45
-0.40
1.99
-0.19
0.32
-1.47
1.76
-0.25
0.10
-0.88
-1.44
-0.17
-0.43
-1.88
-0.47
0.83
-1.26
-0.18
-0.92
2.20
-1.38
3.52
0.14
-0.64
-0.40
3.29
0.15
0.06
4.10
-0.06
3.32
235
1.49
-0.15
-1.18
-0.93
-0.63
-1.86
0.52

=1L,118)

B.C.S.

0.81
0.84
0.32
-0.07
0.94
1.33
0.01
0.16
0.13
0.29

0.62
2.08
0.9
211
0.01

-0.21
0.3

0.76
0.01
-0.85
0.55
0.43
1.44
15
-0.03
-1.07

1.62
-0.64
0.55
1.45
-0.15
2.48
1.26
0.64
0.37
0.53

Al Org.

NCBC

NCBC

NCBC

NCBC

NCBC

NCBC
EUROGENE Al
NCBC
EUROGENE Al
NCBC

DOVEA Al
DOVEA Al
D.A.EM.
DOVEA Al
NCBC
EUROGENE Al
DOVEA Al
NCBC

NCBC

NCBC

NCBC
WORLDWIDE SIRES
DOVEA Al
EUROGENE Al
EUROGENE Al
WORLDWIDE SIRES
NCBC

NCBC
WORLDWIDE SIRES
NCBC
D.A.EM.
EUROGENE Al
NCBC

NCBC

NCBC

NCBC
EUROGENE Al
NCBC

NCBC

NCBC

Data Source: ICBF March 2020 Evaluation




IHFA Recommended Bull Breeding List,

Production and Conformation Criteria, (March 2020 Evaluation)

+ 220kgs Milk, +8.6kgs Fat, +8.5kgs Protein, >0 Feet & Legs, >0 Mammary, > 50% Reliability ranked on EBI
ALL BULLS LISTED ARE SUITABLE FOR PEDIGREE REGISTRATION

Al Code Name of Bull Sire x M.G. Sire HO F;;‘:: “'fg"sk Fat kgs P"‘:::'" Fat % Pr‘f,;e'" EBI EBI Rel Milk SI FertSI Calv S| He;'th clan|;: surv. Hg'[‘;‘fr ?;" Gest. SCC T':'n':: m:'; Oygq! Querall - Oweral “ges ajorg.

FR4534 RELOUGH DIRECTIVE Penmanship x Altabarney 100% GS 369.0 12.7 15.9 -0.03 0.06 €351 71% €87 €195 €48 €21 -10.4 5.1 4.60% 2.00% -4.17 -0.18 -0.06 -18.3 1.71 2.02 1.99 0.32 NCBC

FR4119  S-S- SHAMROCK MYSTIC-ET Shamrock x Shottle 100% DP 640.4 19.9 20.6 -0.08 -0.02 €335 77% €105 €173 €48 €16 -8.4 5.4 6.00% 2.40% -4.15 -0.20 0.03 2.4 0.40 1.32 1.04 0.23  WORLDWIDE SIRES
FR4549  (IG) KILCLAREEN ROCK LWR x Keet 81% GS 310.7 16.1 16.5 0.06 0.10 €307 72% €102 €131 €59 €4 -5.7 4.7 5.80% 1.60% -5.08 -0.10 0.07 -23.1 0.51 0.45 0.63 0.42 NCBC

FR4573  VH PRASER Penmanship x MVP 100% GS 297.9 19.1 15.3 0.12 0.09 €305 72% €103 €155 €35 €15 9.3 3.0 6.20% 2.30% -2.81 -0.12 -0.05 -18.4 1.56 1.90 1.76 0.01 EUROGENE Al
FR4699 PREHEN LANCASTER ET Penmanship x Shamrock 100% GS 448.7 15.9 135 -0.03 -0.02 €304 69% €72 €193 €35 €12 -10.8 4.6 5.20% 1.90% -2.53 -0.11 -0.09 -10.1 1.41 2.79 2.80 -0.12 EUROGENE Al
FR5239 HANRAHAN OLYMPUS Sebastian x Interstice 91% GS 266.4 22.8 13.8 0.20 0.08 €280 68% €104 €109 €49 €15 -3.8 5.0 3.50% 1.90% -3.99 -0.14 0.02 4.0 0.49 0.90 0.83 0.01 EUROGENE Al
FR4749  PROGENESIS METHOD Granite x Penmanship 100% GS 676.4 27.2 22.5 0.01 0.00 €264 68% €128 €67 €59 €8 -2.5 28 1.70% 1.20% -4.26 -0.12 0.16 -2.6 1.19 2.22 2.20 0 NCBC

FR4432 BAWNAHOW RODNEY K. Maestro x C. Harold 75% GS 276.0 234 14.3 0.20 0.09 €264 72% €108 €100 €43 €4 -5.1 2.9 6.30% 2.40% -3.48 -0.10 0.17 -12.2 0.17 0.19 0.67 1.12 DOVEAAI

FR4608  FLY-HIGHER MOD CADE-ET Modesty x Camaro 100% GS 373.4 21.9 15.3 0.11 0.05 €257 69% €102 €89 €55 €16 -3.8 3.3 4.20% 2.20% -3.96 -0.07 -0.01 £ 231 3.38 3.52 0.01 WORLDWIDE SIRES
S3462 SANDY-VALLEY | BATMAN-ET Imax x Jedi 100% GS 494.5 25.6 19.4 0.10 0.05 €253 65% €123 €73 €57 €14 -2.9 2.9 4.50% 2.20% -5.24 -0.08 -0.10 -15.3 1.06 2.51 2.37 -0.19 DAFM

FR4540 (IG) CLOONEYBEAG EXCEED Elmo x W. Argo 81% GS 368.4 113 20.1 -0.05 0.13 €251 71% €109 €97 €50 €1 -3.5 43 5.50% 2.00% -4.85 0.03 0.12 3.0 0.00 0.28 0.44 0.69 NCBC

FR4020 (IG) KNOCKDOE JACK Pamela 1 x SOK 78% DP 340.9 134 13.9 0.00 0.04 €245 84% €79 €96 €57 €11 -4.2 3.5 4.50% 1.90% -4.72 -0.09 0.12 -14.8 0.76 0.00 0.15 1.5 NCBC

FR4416  CLAYNOOK CASPER-ET Hang Time x Bombero 100% GS 479.6 23.1 20.1 0.07 0.06 €244 71% €123 €66 €46 €26 -2.9 2.4 5.50% 2.20% -3.8 -0.14 -0.02 -11.5 1.62 4.03 4.10 -1.07 WORLDWIDE SIRES
ZSR HOANSTER ZANZIBAR Armitage x Jet Bowser 100% DP 523.0 16.5 19.0 -0.06 0.02 €240 90% €99 €98 €42 €17 -4.6 3.2 5.50% 2.90% -3.98 -0.18 0.05 -3.3 0.39 1.50 1.49 0.55 NCBC

S3235 WESTCOAST GALAHAD Penmanship x Jacey 100% GS 474.7 17.6 17.4 -0.02 0.02 €234 69% €96 €93 €37 €23 -4.5 2.9 5.20% 2.70% -3.75 -0.27 0.04 -11.6 2.58 3.47 3.72 1.31 DAFM

FR4556  VH HOEJGAARD REFLECTOR RIVER Reflector x Osmus 100% GS 428.5 10.6 16.4 -0.10 0.03 €229 67% €80 €80 €44 €14 =22 4.3 5.40% 2.40% -3.69 -0.12 -0.02 -10.2 3.06 2.68 3.29 -0.32 EUROGENE Al
FR5328 = AURORA MAGEE MACHO-ET Magee x Delta 100% GS 421.1 19.0 16.5 0.04 0.04 €227 64% €99 €77 €41 €25 =15 4.7 4.20% 1.90% -2.47 -0.19 -0.03 -12.2 1.92 3.23 3.63 0.54 WORLDWIDE SIRES
FR5076  PEAK MOTION-ET Altarobson x Megsaire 100% GS 348.3 20.7 134 0.11 0.03 €227 66% €91 €73 €44 €23 -2.6 3.2 6.00% 2.70% -4.39 -0.20 -0.06 -14.6 2.02 3.11 3.26 -0.37 WORLDWIDE SIRES
FR5085  LARS-ACRES SUPER NERD-ET Superhero x Yoder 100% GS 405.3 19.6 16.2 0.06 0.04 €225 68% €99 €91 €27 €14 3.5 3.8 6.80% 2.80% -2.41 -0.17 0.06 -19.7 1.78 3.33 3.33 2.12 WORLDWIDE SIRES
LDU LISDUFF MANFRED ET 0O-Man x H. Breiz 100% DP 340.4 13.6 143 0.01 0.05 €221 97% €81 €75 €50 €7 -4.4 1.6 4.20% 1.70% -3.82 -0.05 0.09 -4.0 1.04 0.47 0.82 0.05 NCBC

S3142 WESTCOAST PLEDGE Pulsar x Man-0O-Shan 100% DP 301.3 141 12.0 0.04 0.03 €219 71% €72 €91 €53 €16 -5.0 2.2 3.80% 2.10% -4.46 -0.11 0.07 -0.6 2.68 3.59 3.63 -0.91 DAFM

FR4355  PINE-TREE FIREFLY-ET Yoder x Supersire 100% DP 363.1 29.3 16.1 0.24 0.07 €219 69% €123 €25 €56 €11 -0.9 1.1 3.40% 1.70% -4.07 -0.10 -0.03 -16.4 2.16 2.15 2.28 -1.08 NCBC

S3309 BOMAZ SKYWALKER-ET Jedi x Cabriolet 100% GS 701.4 28.2 24.1 0.01 0.01 €219 66% €137 €17 €53 €16 1.1 2.5 5.10% 1.50% -4.14 -0.12 -0.01 -2.6 1.90 3.72 3.89 -0.18 DAFM

S1311 DANSIRE OMAN ODDER O-Man x V Bojer 100% DP 355.8 20.2 10.0 0.10 -0.03 €218 90% €69 €85 €61 €11 -4.5 2.3 3.90% 1.50% -5.46 -0.17 0.08 5.4 1.14 0.04 0.51 0.44 EUROGENE Al
FR4380 (lG) ARDNASALEM MONTY ET Monterey x Bookem 100% GS 433.9 15.9 19.6 -0.02 0.08 €218 75% €109 €83 €20 €9 -3.9 2.7 7.00% 2.90% -1.94 -0.16 -0.05 10.0 0.73 2.63 2.29 -0.03 NCBC

FR4187  WESTCOAST PERSEUS Penmanship x Doorman 100% GS 555.2 20.0 22.4 -0.03 0.06 €213 75% €123 €38 €36 €13 -0.2 2.9 4.50% 2.10% -2.87 -0.16 0.09 -16.4 1.99 3.30 3.45 0.7 NCBC

FR4714  NO-FLA FIREBALL-ET Altafireup x Supersire 100% GS 432.9 26.7 15.3 0.15 0.01 €212 66% €106 €48 €37 €23 -0.7 3.2 8.10% 2.10% -3.17 -0.24 -0.10 -11.5 1.46 231 2.34 -0.35 WORLDWIDE SIRES
$3308 ABS OUTBACK-ET Spectre x Troy 100% GS 487.8 24.7 17.3 0.09 0.02 €211 66% €109 €29 €64 €16 -0.9 1.5 3.70% 1.70% -5.33 -0.14 0.00 -20.2 2.75 2.67 3.33 -0.52 DAFM

$3221 WEELDER EMPIRE Bravo x G-Force 100% GS 279.5 21.7 13.9 0.17 0.08 €209 64% €102 €42 €48 €30 -1.4 2.0 3.90% 1.50% -3.63 -0.24 0.15 -0.3 1.58 243 2.69 -1.64 DAFM

FR4522  ABS MYSTICAL-ET Alright x Numero Uno 100% DP 350.6 13.5 11.8 -0.01 0.00 €205 72% €66 €99 €36 €12 -3.8 4.1 5.30% 1.90% -2.3 -0.09 0.02 -19.7 2.10 2.54 2.73 0.4  NCBC

$2318 SIEMERS MOGUL REAL-SEAL-ET Mogul x Observer 100% DP 226.8 133 9.7 0.08 0.03 €204 87% €65 €84 €24 €26 -4.1 2.6 7.60% 3.00% -2.7 -0.23 0.07 -6.1 1.93 2.60 2.74 0.8  WORLDWIDE SIRES
FR4636  PINE-TREE MOD KENNEDY713-ET Modesty x Supersire 100% GS 409.3 22.8 12.9 0.11 -0.01 €202 69% €86 €48 €52 €8 -2.0 1.9 5.80% 2.30% -4.37 -0.08 0.08 -6.0 3.32 2.22 2.88 -0.63 WORLDWIDE SIRES
FR4667 BB DG SHILLING Silver x Supersire 100% GS 400.8 16.7 13.0 0.01 -0.01 €200 70% €75 €54 €56 €26 2.4 1.9 5.00% 2.20% -5.33 -0.27 0.02 -6.7 2.88 1.73 2.36 -0.08 EUROGENE Al
FR2270 BOLDI ADMIRATION Flame x Supersonic 100% DP 378.1 15.6 13.8 0.02 0.02 €200 84% €80 €92 €20 €18 =5'5 1.8 7.30% 3.40% -2.85 -0.12 0.08 -4.8 1.90 1.65 1.99 -0.82 NCBC

FR2318  BO-IRISH MRICE CARLINO-ET Maurice x Robust 100% DP 264.8 19.0 11.9 0.14 0.05 €200 80% €85 €42 €44 €16 -0.8 2.5 3.50% 2.00% -3.29 -0.14 0.12 -12.0 0.85 2.18 1.84 1.73 DOVEAAI

$1591 COYNE-FARMS JABIR-ET Facebook x Freddie 100% DP 467.3 16.3 123 -0.03 -0.06 €200 70% €64 €90 €30 €10 -4.7 2.5 5.20% 2.30% -2.61 -0.20 -0.04 -14.9 1.61 1.89 2.18 0.66 NCBC

*Standard Deviation - Temperament = 0.04
**Standard Deviation - Milking Time = 9.00

Data Source: ICBF March 2020 Evaluation




